ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, New Delhi- 110029

PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

Item/Type/Model No. required along with specification.

Smart card Ru ESR Analyse.

2. Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for an existing equipment.

yes

3. Name of the manufacturers/supplier of the item proposed by the Indentor.

Mls. PAMED SERVICES PUT LTS CALIFART 425

4. Are they sole manufacturers/sold distributors of the item.

Is there any other item with similar/ 5. equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other

is a close system.

What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply or use other substitutes.

Why open/limited tender can't be 7. resorted to, for locating alter native source.

a chre syclen

Are the proprietory items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.

Any other justification for procuring item from single source.

Signature of Identor (Demanding Officer)

(Head of the Department)

I certify that the item at Sr. No. 1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advertages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in this particular case.

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)



PAMED SERVICES PVT. LTD.

(An ISO 9001: 2008 Certified Company)
A-10. Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar-I, New Delhi-110 091
Tel.: 22792535 / 22758343 Fax: 011-22752294
E-mail: pamed@pamedindia.com web.: www.pamedindia.com

PROFORMA INVOICE

To,

Prof. Inv. No. PS/PL/2015-16/250

The Director,

Dated: 23/07/2015

All India Institute of Medical Sciences,

Validity: 31/12/2015

Ansari Nagar,

New Delhi - 1100029

Sub: Consumables for ESR Analyser

S.No.	Description	Cat No.	Pack Size	Price	Cost/Test
1	Smart Card	SI.195.901	1000 T	13,500.00	13.50
2	Smart Card	SI.195.904	4000 T	54,000.00	13.50
3	Smart Card	SI.195.910	10000 T	1,35,000.00	13.50

Terms and Conditions :-

1 Discount: @5% on above prices.

2 D.vat will be charged extra @ 5%. .

3 Payment : Against delivery.

4 Delivery: 3-4 weeks after receipt of your confirmed order.

FOR PAMED SERVICES PVT. LTD.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY



PAMED SERVICES PVT. LTD.

(An ISO 9001: 2008 Certified Company)
A-10, Acharya Niketan, Mayur Vihar-I, New Delhi-110 091
Tel.: 22792535 / 22758343 Fax: 011-22752294
E-mail: pamed@pamedindia.com web.: www.pamedindia.com
CIN: U74899 DL 1994 PTC 061208

Dated 23/07/2015

PRICE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the rates quoted for Smart Card for ESR Analyzer, vide Proforma Invoice no. PS/PL/2015-16/250 dated 23/07/2015, shall in no event exceed the lowest prices at the suppliers of the stores of identical descriptions are made to any other person / organization / Institution during the period.

For PAMED SERVICES PVT. LTD

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Alifax S.r.L

Repaired and head office
Vss Patricta 2/1, 25072 Powers PD Italy
Tell (1919) 1810 0932000 - FXX 14739 LVSS 525543BEGS Diffuse conv. of a blood of the conv.



PRO, Design und stonification Dept Via Mercino 10, 33043, Minis UDI Baly Tel 9439 DAIZ 197000 - Fax (-19) DAIS 5-87178 info, utilize 20 info com - info netice 20 per allos cos

Believe in Innovation www.alifax.com

To Director All India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar New Delhi - 110 029 India

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

We, ALIFAX S.r.I., a company duly organized under the laws of Italy and having its registered office at Via Petrarca 2/1, 35020 Polverara (Padova) - Italy and its manufacturing site at Via Merano 30, 33045 Niketan, Mayur Vihar- I, New Delhi — 11091, India is authorized to distribute consumables and spare parts for the following Alifax ESR analyser:

Roller 20PN: Code R20-PN, Serial Nr. 039

Pamed Services Pvt is authorized to offer full technical and scientific support for the above mentioned instrument of Alifax. This includes service and spare for the aforementioned product.

Polverara (Padova), 21st September 2015

Manuela Rossetto Export Manager Alifax S.r.I.

ALFAX s.r.l. Mial Petrarca, 2/1 35020 FOLVERARA (PD) C.F. e P.IVA 04937640280 All Registered and head office
Via Petratus 2/1. 35029 Powers Politaly
Tel (+39) usign ond Monufacturing Dept
Via Metano 30. 33045 Mants UD Italy
Tel (+39) usign 200200 - Fax (+39) 043 15700 - Fax (+39) 0472 347378
Via Balfax con unfo alfax@pec alifax.con

Believe in Innovation

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

www.alifax.com

We, ALIFAX S.r.I., a company duly organized under the laws of Italy and having its registered office at Via Petrarca 2/1, 35020 Polverara (Padova)- Italy and its manufacturing site at Via Merano 30, 33045 Nimis (Udine)- Italy, hereby certify that the below mentioned Smart cards to be used for our ESR Auto Analyzer instruments are the proprietary products of ALIFAX S.r.I., Italy.

S.No	Product Description	New Control	Code. No
.1	Smart Card 1000T	2	SI. 195.901
2	Smart Card 4000T		SI. 195.904
3	Smart Card 10000T		SI. 195.910

Polverara (Padova), 12th October 2015

Manuela Rossetto Export Manager Alifax S.r.l.

ALIFAX s.r.l.
Via Petrarca, 2/1
35020 FOLVERARA (PD)
C.F. © P.IVA 04837640280

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-29 PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1	Item/Type/Model No. required along with specification.	Wechsler Adult intelligence scale-4 th edition; INDIA.(Specifications attached as Enclosure 1)
2.	Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for existing equipment.	NO
3.	Name of the manufacturers/supplier of the item proposed by the indenter.	PEARSON
4.	Are the sole manufacturers/sold distributors of the item.	YES
5.	Is there any other item with similar/equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes; why the same can't be procured; demanding officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other.	NO
6.	What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply of use other substitutes.	We net searched and found only Pearson having proprietary rights for the above mentioned items.
7.	Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to; for locating alternative source.	Because the above item is only proprietary to Pearson.
8.	Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates reasonable or not.	Yes(reasonable enclosure2)
9.	Any other justification for procuring item from single source.	Since we require only Indian norms for the the same; hence the above vendor/seller has been approached due to proprietary rights.

Signature of indenter (Demanding officer)

COUNTERSIGNED (Head of the department)

I certify that the item no.1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispended with as they would serve on useful purpose in the particular case.

	PEARSON	Quota	etion			Pearson In Limited ,3,	linical and Talent Assessment dia Education Services Private Salarapuria Citadel 2nd Floor,
	0,	1				Hosur Mai 560030	n Road, Opp Bosch, Bangalore
	UIMS, lew Delhi - 110029		Quotation No		C 001373	Date:	4th Sep 2015
No D	escription of Goods	Specification	ISBN NO.	Quanti		Taxes:	
w	escription of Goods echsler Adult Intelligence Scale – Fourth Edition, India FAIS-IVINDIA)	Includes administration and scoring manual, technical and interpretive manual, stimulus	ISBN NO.	Quanti ty	Rate per unit		Total Amt. INR
1	OTAL IN Rupees	book, 25 record forms, 25 response booklets, block design cubes, symbol search & coding scoring key in a bag					
Pa	yment terms:Advance Payment		9789380862842	1	72000	3600	7560
Ou	lote Validity: One Month						7560
***	thod of Payment: CHEQUE / DEMAND DRAFT ma tte: Free shipping, Local Body Tax (LBT) should b harson / Psychcorp* products are available in India only y unauthorised representation for Pearson / Psychcorp	de payable to "Pearson India Education Se e borne by consignee/buyer	rvices Private Limited "				

ARSON

ALWAYS LEARNING

ENCLOSURE I

No . PCTA/CER/2015 4th Sep -2015

3, Salarpuria Citadel 1st Floor, Hosur Main Road, Bangalore – 560030 Karnataka, India T:+91 (080) 6673 0200 www.talentlensindia.in www.pearson.co.n

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Pearson Clinical and Talent Assessment Division of Pearson India Education Services Private Limited a company registered as per the laws of India a wholly owned subsidary of Pearson PLC. Pearson along with its affiliates are the Sole owners, publishers, copyright holders, proprietors and suppliers of all Pearson products including all Wechsler series, are supplied solely through our India office in the Indian sub-continent.

Your kind attention is also invited to the provisions of Rule 154(i) of General Financial Rules, 2005 of Government of India, Ministry of Finance laying down procedure for Single Tender Enquiry — Procurement from a single source and it is submitted that as per our enclosed certificate in terms of Rule154(i) of GFR, no public interest will be served by putting these items to re-tendering as no other agency/tenderer can legally quote for them and these provisions authorize competent authority in your university for placing your purchase order with us as you will kindly appreciate that we alone qualify to get your purchase order in view of the above facts, circumstances and relevant government rules(GFR).

For Pearson India Education Services Private Limited.

(Nisha Raghudas) Customer Relationship Manager

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-29 PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1	Item/Type/Model No. required along with specification.	WECHLER MEMORY SCALE 3 rd EDITION INDIA(SPECIFICATIONS ATTACHED AS ENCLOSURE 1)
2.	Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for existing equipment.	NO
3.	Name of the manufacturers/supplier of the item proposed by the indenter.	PEARSON
4.	Are the sole manufacturers/sold distributors of the item.	YES
WEC5.	Is there any other item with similar/equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. if the answer is yes; why the same can't be procured; demanding officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other.	NO .
6.	What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply of use other substitutes.	WE NET SEARCHED AND FOUND ONLY PEARSON HAVING PROPRIETORY RIGHTS FOR THE ABOVE MENTIONED ITEMS.
7.	Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to; for locating alternative source.	BECAUSE THE ABOVE ITEMS IS ONLY PROPRITORY TO PEARSON.
8.	Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates reasonable or not.	YES (REASONBLE ENCLOSUE 2)
9.	Any other justification for procuring item from single source.	SINCE WE REQUIRE ONLY INDIAN NORMS FOR THE SAME; HENCE THE ABOVE VENDOR/SELLER HAS BEEN APPROACHED DUE PROPRIETORY ITEMS.

Signature of indenter (Demanding officer)

COUNTERSIGNED (Head of the department)

I certify that the item no.1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispended with as they would serve on useful purpose in the particular case.

- 1	DEADCON	Quota	tion						
- I	PEARSON						Pearson Clinical and Talent Assessment Pearson India Education Services Private Limited ,3, Salarapuria Citadel 2nd Floor, Hosur Main Road, Opp Bosch, Bangalore 560030		
	AIIMS.		Quotation No.	9.	C 001372	Date:	4th Sep 2015		
-						III-			
. No E	Description of Goods	Specification	ISBN NO.	Quanti	Rate per unit	Taxes: VAT	Total Amt. INR		
1 (Wechsler Memory Scale – 3rd Edition, India WMS-IIIINDIA	Administration Manual, Technical Manual, 2 Stimulus Books, Spatial Span Board, 25 Record Forms and 25 Visual Reproduction Response Booklets in a bag.							
T	TOTAL IN Rupees	loog.	9788190868808	1	26230	1312			
Q	Payment terms:Advance Payment Luote Validity: One Month dethod of Payment: CHEQUE / DEMAND DRAFT lote: Free shipping. Local Body Tax (LBT) shoul	made payable to "Pearson India Education So d be borne by consignee/buyer. only with Pearson India Education Services Private			I Company		2754		

PEARSON

De

ne d

ou

ALWAYS LEARNING

EHLLOSURE I

No . PCTA/CER/2015 4th Sep -2015

3, Salarpuria Citadel Ist Floor, Hosur Main Road, Bangalore – 560030 Kamataka, India T:+91 (080) 6673 0200 www.talentlensindia.in www.pearson.co.in

of Medical Sciences

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Pearson Clinical and Talent Assessment Division of Pearson India Education Services Private Limited a company registered as per the laws of India a wholly owned subsidary of Pearson PLC. Pearson along with its affiliates are the Sole owners, publishers, copyright holders, proprietors and suppliers of all Pearson products including all Wechsler series, are supplied solely through our India office in the Indian sub-continent.

Your kind attention is also invited to the provisions of Rule 154(i) of General Financial Rules, 2005 of Government of India, Ministry of Finance laying down procedure for Single Tender Enquiry — Procurement from a single source and it is submitted that as per our enclosed certificate in terms of Rule154(i) of GFR, no public interest will be served by putting these items to re-tendering as no other agency/tenderer can legally quote for them and these provisions authorize competent authority in your university for placing your purchase order with us as you will kindly appreciate that we alone qualify to get your purchase order in view of the above facts, circumstances and relevant government rules(GFR).

For Pearson India Education Services Private Limited.

(Nisha Raghudas) Customer Relationship Manager

		5	
6	Scale – 3rd Edition, India (WMS-III- INDIA)	Intelligence Scale – Fourth Edition, India (WAIS-IV-INDIA)	Equipment Weeksler Adult
GRAND TOTAL:	Transmission Mariagh MS-III- INDIA) Author: David Weeshler Description: Assess verbal and non verbal memory abilities in older adolescents and adults. With the WMS - III - Indian adapted version (help use this internationally popular comprehensive test battery to assess learning and memory for professional needs). India standardization process at Pearson Clinical and Talent Assessment (PCTA).	In the Wechster Adult Intelligence Scale, Fourth Edition (India) has now been adapted with norms for India, by (following a rigorous four-year and pan- India standardization process) India standardization process at Pearson Clinical and Talent Assessment (PCTA). Weather Measurement	reference including norms
	N=01(Non -Consumable)	N=01(Non -Consumable)	Qty. Required
	as applicable	as applicable	Appropriate Cost of the Equipment
	First Time	First Time	Is this first time requirement of Up gradation of existing equipment
	None	None	Quantity of the equipment already
1,03,1	N/A	N/A	existing in the Department (with year of Procurement)
42/- + tax	None as of now	None as of now	How many of these are functional in the department?
1,03,142/- + tax, as applicable	Require New tests with new Indian Norms to update the neuropsychology lab.	Require new tests with new Indian Norms to update the neuropsychology lab.	Justification for Purchase of the equipment
ble	N/A	N/A	Availability of manpower and space
	Both	N/A	for use of the Equipment
	N/A , , , , ,	Both	Whether the equipment is used for clinical work or research work
	N/A	N/A	If for research, can this equipment be procured from Project fund
	Dr. Ashima Nehra	Dr. Ashima Nehra	Name & Designat ion of the requesti ng faculty

Dr. Ashima Nehra

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-29 PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1	Item/Type/Model No. required along with specification.	WECHLER INTELLIGENCE SCALE FOR CHILDREN-4 th EDITION INDIA
2.	Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for existing equipment.	NO
3.	Name of the manufacturers/supplier of the item proposed by the indenter.	PEARSON
4.	Are the sole manufacturers/sold distributors of the item.	YES
5.	Is there any other item with similar/equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. if the answer is yes; why the same can't be procured; demanding officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other.	NO
6.	What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply of use other substitutes.	We net searched and found only pearson having proprietory rights for the above mentioned items
7.	Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to; for locating alternative source.	Because the above item is only proprietory to pearsssson
8.	Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates reasonable or not.	Yes (reasonable)
9.	Any other justification for procuring item from single source.	Since we require only Indian norms for the same; hence the above vendor/seller has been approached due to proprietory rights.

Signature of indenter (Demanding officer)

COUNTERSIGNED (Head of the department)

I certify that the item no.1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispended with as they would serve on useful purpose in the particular case.

CLINICAL NEUROPSYCHOLOGY

ANNUAL REQUIREMENT FOR MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT FOR CLINICAL NEUROPSYCHOLOGY (2015-16)

Name & Designa tion of the request ing faculty	Dr. Ashima Nehra		
If for research, can this equipment be procured from Project fund	V/N		
Whether the equipment is used for clinical work or research work	V/N		
Availability of manpower and space for use of the Equipment	əldaliavA əldaliavA	cable	
Justification for Purchase of the equipment	Require new tests with new Indian Morms to update the neuropsychology lab.	3,97,013/- + tax, as applicable	
How many of these are functional in the department?	Мопе аз оf поw		
Quantity of the equipment already existing in the Department (with year of Procurement)	A/N		
Io this first time requirement of U Up gradation of existing qU tommine of the property	əmiT tzriA		
Appropriate Cost of the Equipment	Rs. 60,638 + tax, as applicable		
Qty. Required	N=01(Non -Consumable)		
Requirement: with reference including norms	Author: David Wechsler Description: It is an individually administered clinical instrument for assessing the cognitive ability of children aged 6 years 0 months through 16 years 11 months. Provides subtest and composite scores that represent intellectual functioning in specific cognitive domains, as well as a composite score that represents general intellectual ability (i.e., Full Scale IQ). <u>Pearson</u> Clinical and <u>Talent</u> Assessment (PCTA).	GRAND TOTAL: Of E	
Name of the Equipment	Wechsler Intelligence Scale for Children – Fourth Edition, India (WISC-IV-INDIA).	GR	
Sr.			



हों. आशिमा मेहरा / Dr. ASHIMA NEHKA art अपर आचार्य / Additional Professor harless सरिका मारिकार / Clinical Neuro Esychology नेवानिक सरिका मारिकार / Clinical Neuro Esychology स्थानिक स्थित कर्न / Neurosciences Centre दिश्लारिकार कर्न / Neurosciences Centre दिश्लारिकार कर्न / Neurosciences Centre दिश्लारिकार महिल्ली / A.L.I.M.S., New Delhi-29 क. मा.आ.स. महिल्ली / A.L.I.M.S., New Delhi-29